that commodity prices will decline significantly in the foreseeable future and, therefore, has not entered into

derivative or other contracts to manage the risk of a decline in commodity prices. The Group reviews its outlook

for commodity prices regularly in considering the need for active financial risk management. During the dry

season the risk of damage from fire is significant. The Group reduces this risk in the best possible manner by

implementing appropriate fire prevention measures such as clearing underbrush ahead of the dry season,

constructing fire breaks and 24-hour surveillance. Climate and weather changes pose the risk of damage and

affect productivity and quality. The Group has not obtained insurance coverage for the plantations as the

premium will be excessive in relation to the expected losses. The Group is not involved in any contract farming

initiatives. The farming activities are for the Group by the Group.

	 The valuation of biological assets is exposed to changes in sensitive parameters such as the  average selling

prices and mature units.

	 Below is an analysis of the degree of sensitivity of the profit or loss to a 1% change in the average selling prices

of produce.

All figures in USD 2024 2023

Average selling price sensitivity
Increase in profits  25,414  23,617
Decrease in profits  (25,414)  (23,617)

	 Below is an analysis of the degree of sensitivity of profit or loss to a 1% change in the estimated yield of crops

at year end.

AUDITED

All figures in USD 2024 2023

Yield sensitivity
Increase in profits  20,091  18,884
Decrease in profits  (20,91)  (18,884)

	 Below is an analysis of the degree of sensitivity of profit or loss to a 2% change in the estimated equivalent

mature units of growing crops at year end.

AUDITED

All figures in USD 2024 2023

 Maturity sensitivity
 Increase in profits  37,802  32,975
 Decrease in profits  (37,802)  (32,975)

Notes to the Financial Statements - Continued
For the year ended 30 September 2024

Notes to the Financial Statements - Continued
For the year ended 30 September 2024

ARISTON HOLDINGS LIMITED Annual report 202472 73

11.	 BIOLOGICAL ASSETS - CONTINUED

	 Fair value hierarchy
	 The note below explains the judgements and estimates made in determining the fair values of the biological

assets that are recognised and measured at fair value in the financial statements. To provide an indication about
the reliability of the inputs used in determining fair value, the group has classified its non-financial and assets
and liabilities into the three levels prescribed under the accounting standards.

	 IFRS 13 specifies a hierarchy of valuation techniques based on whether the inputs to those valuation techniques